IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS- 17 JULY 2024
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MOGALE AJ

JUDGE SECRETARY: Katlego Sebola

CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6754

EMAIL ADDRESS: KSebola@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

1.

2.

The proceedings will commence at 10h00am in court 4E.

Practitioners must provide the court with ONE hard copy of the draft order. Please ensure that
Madam Justice Mogale’s last name is correctly cited on the draft order, including the date of
hearing and the courtroom.

Please do not email the draft order and any other documents to the judge’s secretary, unless
Madam Justice Mogale instructs otherwise.

The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days. If an order is not uploaded within 7
working days of the order being granted, kindly email the judge’s secretary.

Introductions will commence at 9h45 in office 4.13.
Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be struck.

The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.


mailto:KSebola@judiciary.org.za

ROLL

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

J H RABIE

CONSUMER IT

EX PARTE: G CBUTTON

J TERBLANCHE

B/C OF ORANJEHOF

J P FOURIE

M W TSHITAMBA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D K WAKAPONGO

R MDAKANE

L GANELO

TZUNGU

D G VAN WYK

K MOYO

RAF

A NEL

WOZIDOX LTD

E K MATSHIKA+1

R K MOODLEY

RAF

051155/24

132272/23

020669/23

000736/24

B1661/23

123232/23

048176/24

020750/24

057440/24

043170/23

012059/22

054905//24

009743/24



46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

SB GUARANTEE

CITY OF TSHWANE

SUPERDRIVE INVETMENTS

J P ROSSOUW

O S SETLHAFUNO

M T CHARLIE

CITY OF TSHWANE

HJ COETZEE

D J VILIOEN

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: N VAN DER WALT

EX PARTE: WM NGWENYA+1

WATERLAKE FARM HOME ASS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

O T DITSHEGO

AERO MAINTENANCE

M V FENSHAM

RAF

RAF

RAF

BLUE CHIP FLIGHT SCHOOL

BV SMITH

RAF

L W MOKAWANE

WATERLAKE RESIDENCE

44743/17

26841/22

5231/20

35820/18

73275/17

21574/18

26839/22

065961/24

40223/21

13597/22

061981/24

057546/24

046974/23



59. LIBERTY GROUP LTD VS DRIP SA 035585/24

60. NEDBANK LTD VS T MATLALA 9907/22
61. EX PARTE: J M MABOA 059502/24
62. SB GUARANTEE VS SJ CROUS 19565/22
63. EX PARTE: J VAN DER HYDE 062238/24
64. KWAMHLANGA POULTRY VS THOMABUTJHA FARMING 13841/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT
ONLINE MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

65. STD BANK LTD VS LS MATUBATUBA 016608/23



