

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS- 17 JULY 2024 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MOGALE AJ

<u>JUDGE SECRETARY</u>: Katlego Sebola CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6754

EMAIL ADDRESS: KSebola@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

- 1. The proceedings will commence at 10h00am in court 4E.
- 2. Practitioners must provide the court with ONE hard copy of the draft order. Please ensure that Madam Justice Mogale's last name is correctly cited on the draft order, including the date of hearing and the courtroom.
- 3. Please do not email the draft order and any other documents to the judge's secretary, unless Madam Justice Mogale instructs otherwise.
- 4. The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days. If an order is not uploaded within 7 working days of the order being granted, kindly email the judge's secretary.
- 5. Introductions will commence at 9h45 in office 4.13.
- 6. Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be struck.
- 7. The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.

<u>ROLL</u>

33. SB GUARANTEE	VS	D K WAKAPONGO	051155/24
34. SB GUARANTEE	VS	R MDAKANE	132272/23
35. SB GUARANTEE	VS	L GANELO	020669/23
36. SB GUARANTEE	VS	T ZUNGU	000736/24
37. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	D G VAN WYK	B1661/23
38. FNB BANK LTD	VS	к моүо	123232/23
39. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	048176/24
40. CONSUMER IT	VS	A NEL	020750/24
41. EX PARTE: G C BUTTON			057440/24
42. J TERBLANCHE	VS	WOZIDOX LTD	043170/23
43. B/C OF ORANJEHOF	VS	E K MATSHIKA+1	012059/22
44. J P FOURIE	VS	R K MOODLEY	054905//24
45. M W TSHITAMBA	VS	RAF	009743/24

46. SB GUARANTEE	VS	O T DITSHEGO	44743/17
47. CITY OF TSHWANE	VS	AERO MAINTENANCE	26841/22
48. SUPERDRIVE INVETMENTS	VS	M V FENSHAM	5231/20
49. J P ROSSOUW	VS	RAF	35820/18
50. O S SETLHAFUNO	VS	RAF	73275/17
51. M T CHARLIE	VS	RAF	21574/18
52. CITY OF TSHWANE	VS	BLUE CHIP FLIGHT SCHOOL	26839/22
53. H J COETZEE	VS	B V SMITH	065961/24
54. D J VILJOEN	VS	RAF	40223/21
55. NEDBANK LTD	VS	L W MOKAWANE	13597/22
56. EX PARTE: N VAN DER WALT			061981/24
57. EX PARTE: W M NGWENYA+1			057546/24
58. WATERLAKE FARM HOME ASS	VS	WATERLAKE RESIDENCE	046974/23

59. LIBERTY GROUP LTD	VS	DRIP SA	035585/24
60. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T MATLALA	9907/22
61. EX PARTE: J M MABOA			059502/24
62. SB GUARANTEE	VS	S J CROUS	19565/22
63. EX PARTE: J VAN DER HYDE			062238/24
64. KWAMHLANGA POULTRY	VS	THOMABUTJHA FARMING	13841/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

65. STD BANK LTD VS L S MATUBATUBA 016608/23